

Breakfast Pancakes, Waffles, and French Toast Ingredients and Allergens Information

Item Name	Ingredient Statement	Allergen Statement
Pancakes		
Hy-Vee's Famous Pancakes	Water, Pancake Mix (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Soybean Oil, Defatted Soy Flour, Baking Soda, Dextrose, Less than 2% of: Buttermilk, Monocalcium Phosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Yellow 5, Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6, Yellow 6 Lake), Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Cellulose Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, and Propellant).	Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Apple Pie Pancakes	Water, Pancake Mix (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Soybean Oil, Defatted Soy Flour, Baking Soda, Dextrose, Less than 2% of: Buttermilk, Monocalcium Phosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Yellow 5, Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6, Yellow 6 Lake), Apple Pie Filling (Apple Slices [Apples, Water, Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid], High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Salt, Spices, Agar, Preservatives [Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate], Yellow Color Blend [Wheat Starch, Annatto, Turmeric], Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Cellulose Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Whipped Topping (Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil [Palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut and/or Cottonseed], Contains Less Than 2% of the Following: *Sodium Caseinate [a Milk Derivative], Dextrose, Artificial Flavor, Polysorbate 60, Sorbitan Monostearate, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Colored with Turmeric and Annatto Extracts. *Not a Source of Lactose), Caramel Flavored Syrup (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk [Skim Milk, Sugar, Vitamin A Palmitate], Sugar, Water, Contains 2% of Less of Each of the Following: Salt, Artificial Flavor, Disodium Phosphate, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Citrate, Caramel [Color], Yellow 5, Yellow 6), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, and Propellant), Cinnamon.	Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Waffles		
Sweet Cream Waffle	Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Cellulose Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Water, Pancake Mix (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Soybean Oil, Defatted Soy Flour, Baking Soda, Dextrose, Less than 2% of: Buttermilk, Monocalcium Phosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Yellow 5, Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6, Yellow 6 Lake), Canola Oil, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Large Cage-Free Egg, Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, and Propellant), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Banana Nutella Waffle	Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Cellulose Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Water, Pancake Mix (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Soybean Oil, Defatted Soy Flour, Baking Soda, Dextrose, Less than 2% of: Buttermilk, Monocalcium Phosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Yellow 5, Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6, Yellow 6 Lake), Banana, Chocolate Hazelnut Spread (Sugar, Palm Oil, Hazelnuts, Skim Milk, Cocoa, Soy Lecithin as Emulsifier, Vanillin: An Artificial Flavor), Whipped Topping (Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil [Palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut and/or Cottonseed], Contains Less Than 2% of the Following: *Sodium Caseinate [a Milk Derivative], Dextrose, Artificial Flavor, Polysorbate 60, Sorbitan Monostearate, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Colored with Turmeric and Annatto Extracts. *Not a Source of Lactose), Canola Oil, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Large Cage-Free Egg, Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, and Propellant), Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]).	Contains Hazelnut, Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
French Toast		
Brioche French Toast	Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Cellulose Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Large Cage-Free Egg, Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Water, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Confectioners Sugar (Sugar, Cornstarch), Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Pasteurized Whole Egg, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Cinnamon, Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, and Propellant).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Berry Bliss French Toast	Pancake & Waffle Syrup (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of Natural & Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Salt, Caramel Color, Cellulose Gum, Ethyl Vanillin), Large Cage-Free Egg, Raspberry Filling (Water, Sugar, Raspberries, Modified Corn Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Citric Acid, Salt, Preservatives [Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Propionate, Sodium Benzoate], Red 40, Artificial Flavor), Whipped Topping (Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil [Palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut and/or Cottonseed], Contains Less Than 2% of the Following: *Sodium Caseinate [a Milk Derivative], Dextrose, Artificial Flavor, Polysorbate 60, Sorbitan Monostearate, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Colored with Turmeric and Annatto Extracts. *Not a Source of Lactose), Mascarpone Cheese (Pasteurized Cream, Milk, Non Fat Milk Solid, Citric Acid), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), White 'n Glossy Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Agar, Artificial Color, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Locust Bean Gum, Mono- and Diglycerides), Strawberries, Water, Blueberries, Confectioners Sugar (Sugar, Cornstarch), Raspberries, Pan D'Huevo Bread Bun Roll Base (Sugar, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Eggs and 2% or Less of the Following: Yellow Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric [Color], TBHQ [Antioxidant]), Pasteurized Whole Egg, Imitation Dark Vanilla Flavor (Water, Vanillin, Caramel Color, Ethyl Vanillin, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [preservative]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Cinnamon, Pan Coating (Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, and Propellant).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Toppings		
Blueberries	Blueberries.	
Strawberries	Strawberries.	
Chocolate Chips	Mini Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Butterfat [Milk], Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor).	Contains Milk, Soy.
Pure Maple Syrup	Maple Syrup.	